
aS) Y CS 960 ke. 312m.
4.30 p.m. Light Listening6. 0 Musical Comedy Melodiesfrom Stage and Film6.30 Light Tunes
ye Musical Who’s Who7.15 The British. Stage: NoelCoward and Gertrude Lawrence
in a seene from "Private Lives"7.30 Strike Up the Band8. 0 Radio Theatre: "BroadwayJones"
9. 0 Highlights from Opera
9.30 "Double Bedlam"10.0 Lawrence Welk Orchestra
40.156 Jazzmen-- Close down
SKE AINART
am. Breakfast Session9 "Good-Morning Ladies"
15 "Anne of Green Gables"
30 "Imperial Lover’’
45 "Private Secretary"0.0 Close down
3 p-m. Dinner Music
6.45 "Faro’s Daughter"
ya Something Sentimental7.16 "Whispers in Tahiti"
7.30 Programme Review andAnnouncements
7 Music for the Salon
8. Q "Intombi," by Fay King,
read by William Austin
(NZBS Production)

8.15 Music of the Latins:
enn Inglez and his Orches-8.30" Musical Comedy ,
8.45 Talk: "Harpoons andIlardtack"’
8. 0 Dominion Weather ’ Report
GLADYS RIPLEY
(English contralto)
(Public Recital, second half)

7
9
9
9
3
1
6

&

410. O Plantation Tunes: A Ses-
sion of Negro Spirituals
10.15 Music from American
Films
10.30 Close down

5} Y LA 920 ke. 326m. |

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 La de ew a School Ses-sion (see page 36)
9.31 Composer of the Week:', Johann Strauss40. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Peter Daw-
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Home Science Talk
11.30 Sweet Style Rhythm12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Ballad Interlude
2.16 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music
Royal Hunt and Storm

Berlioz
Simple Symphony Britten

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Composer corner: IvorNovello
4.30 Children’s Session
. Oo On the Dance Floor
5.30 «Dinner Music
6. 0 Sports Review
6.30 LONDON NEWS7.18 "Officer Crosby"
7.30 Evening Programme"Pirates of Penzance," from
the H.M.V. recordings made
under the personal supervisionof Rupert D’Oyly Carte, of
England, and by arrangementwith Rupert D’Oyly Carte, Lon-
aoe and J.C. Williamson Ltd.Overseas and N.Z. News
3.30 "The Frightened Lady"40. O Dusty Labels
10.30 Close down

NY/,
"DUNEDIN

AN /\ 780ke 384m,
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Local Weather Conditions10.10 Organ Interlude10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: Popular En-tertainers: Phil Harris (vocal-ist-band leader) (U.S.A.)
11. O Results from Cromwell
Races, and throughout the day
11.30 Morning Star: Walter
Forbes (viola)
11.45 Familiar Melodies
12. O Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
&. 4 Home Science Talk: ‘For
the Young Housewife: BuyingLinen" oe2.15 Short story: "To Meet My

| §on,’\by Myra Morris, read bySinclair Roland
3. 0 Songs and Songwriters
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto in One Movement for
viola and Orchestra

Paganini
Suite No. 2 for Two Pianos,
Pe hs Rachmaninoff

4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘"Timber-toes-the Runaway Scarecrow"
t) Youthful Performers5.15 Sones of the Negro
5.30 On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Spnorts News
* 30_ EVENING PROGRAMME‘TMA8. 0 "Melody Cruise’: Dick
Colvin and, his Music
(A Studio Presentation)

8.20 ‘Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Discussion Group: "Is the
Customer Always Right?"
(A Studio Presentation)

10. 0 Edmundo Ros and his Orch-
estra
10.165 Jazz Octet
10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ZV DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6.0 Music from Latin America
6.15 Bing Crosby
6.30 Something Old, SomethingNeWw
7. 0. Paul Whiteman and »4his
Concert Orchestra
7.15 Earl Wrightson Sings
7.30 Popular Parade
8. 0 Modern Composers *Viadimir Golschmann and the St,
Louis Symphony Orchestra
Suite Provencale Milhaud
8.17 Maxim Schapiro (piano)with San Francisco Symphony
Orchestra
Symphony on a French Moun-:tain Air, Op. 25 D’Indy
8.42 Paris Conservatory Society:
Orchestra
Bolero Ravel

9. 0 Music in the Tanner
Manner ’
9.30 It’s Swingtime
10. 0 Music For All
10.30 Close down

"N/ INVERCARGILLC4 720 kc, 416m.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session9.4 Correspondence School Seg-
sion (see page 36)
9.30 Morning Variety
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
41. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0. Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "Empress of Destiny"
2.15 Classical Hour
Symphony No. 3 in E Flat
(The "Eroica’) Beethoven3.5 Songtime: Maggie Teyte
(soprano)3.15 "Serenade to the Stars’’
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Welsh Interlude
4.15 The Voice cf Romance
4.30 Children’s ‘"‘our: "Missile
Ling"’
5. 0 Hits from the Shows
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 Budget of Sport from the
Sportsman
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel1.2 After Dinner Music
7.30 On the Dance Floor8. 0 Opera for the People?
"Rigoletto"
8.30 RITCHIE HANNA (violin)
CHARLES MARTIN (piano)
Legende in E Flat Delius
Rondo Mozart
(Studio Performance)

8.45 Readings from the Scarlet
Pimpernel
(BBC... Production)9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News

9.20 Modern ¥
9.45 Popular10. 2 "Carry On, Dawe"
10.30 Close gowe

Friday March ILLocal Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p-m. |

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p:m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. =.280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Start the Day Right(Phil Shone) .

8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe. Session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Jasper
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 Woman in Black
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Leaseof Love
11.30 Shopping Reporter Session
(Jane)
12. 0 Lunch usic from Kate
Smith, Vaug Monroe and Or-
chestra and Carmen Cavallaro
1. Op.m. Variety Programme2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),Women’s Sports News, Hobbies
and Crafts, Week-end Entertain-
ment, Health and Beauty3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 A Song Cameo by DonaldNovis4.0 On the Sentimental Side
4.15 Tin Pan Allies: Moreton
and Kaye
4.30 Beryl Davis Entertains
4.45 Josephine Bradley and herBallroom. Orchestra
5. 0 Teatime Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME
Uncle Tom and the Merry-akers
Friday Nocturne
Something NewThe Quiz Kids
Sporting Opinion
Hagen’s Circus
Ralph and BettySilks and Saddles
Secrets of Scotland Yard:
e Case of Stiney Morrison
Melody Potpourri

0. 0 Week-end Sports Preview(Bill Meredith)0.30 Private Secretary0.45 Late Night Request2.0 Close downSSeee
OHNNDH

830

SAohanokodk

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast session
(Maurie Power)9.0 *
Morning Recipe session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Queen’s Hall Light Orches-tra
9.45 Gladys Moncrieff Sings
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.16 Housewives’ Quiz (Mar-
jorie)
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: Love
Abiding
11. 0 Bing and the Andrews Sis-ters
11.30 Shopping Reporter
(Doreen)
12. 0 Musical
Toogood)
2. Op.m. Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd): Sports News, Hobbies
|

and Crafts, Health and Beauty,
Week-end Entertainment

Parade (Selwyn

3.30 Orchestral Interlude
3.45 Allan Jones (tenor)
4. 0 Violinists of To-day4.15 Waltzing with Lehar4.30 Merry Macs4.45 Rhumba Rhythm
5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Salon Concert Players
6.30 The Inevitable Millionaires43 The Quiz Kids
7.30 Allen Roth’s Orchestra andChorus
7.45 Reserved
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Musical Comedy Gems
8.45 Sports Quiz (John Morris)
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard:
The Case of Rattenbury and
Stoner
9.30 On the Sweeter Side —

10. 0 In the Groove, with GlenMiller
10.30 Sports Preview
10.45 Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

>

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. Oa.m. Early and Bright
8.
ssitt)
Breakfast Club (Happi

!

9. 0 Morning Recipe session(Aunt Daisy)9.30 The Music of Irving Berlin10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden |

10.45 Marriage Register: Mag-nolia Satin
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), including Women’s
Sports News, Hobbies and
Crafts, Week-end Entertainment,
Health and Beauty |3.30 Excerpts from the Choco-late Soldier
3.45 Cicely Courtneidge andJack Hulbert
4..0 Freddy Martin and his ‘Or-chestra
4.15 Songs by Jean Sablon4.30 Variety
5. O The Children’s session —
The Junior Leaguers
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Places and People: Tour-
ing the South Island with Teddy
FinesReserved
Reserved
Tunes of the Times
The Quiz Kids :

Reserved
Scrapbook
Hagen’s Circus
Raiph and BettyTune Up Time with Pop-ar Light Orchestras
Reserved
The Secrets of Scotland

"Yard: Highway Robbery9.30 Friday Night» Concert
10. 0 Week-end Sports Preview
and Racing Forecast (the Toff)10.16 Sports Cameo
10.20 Tommy Dorsey and his Or-chestra
10.30 Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down
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47,B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right
6.30 Whistle While You Wash
7. 0 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star
8. 0 Morning Recipe Session9.30 Musical Mixture for the
Housewife
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Marriage Register: One atHeart
11. 0 Music from the Theatre
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
Session
412. 0 Musical Menu
1. Op.m. Luncheon Tunes
1.30 South American Style
1.45 Those Millis Boys2.0 Stepmother2.30 Women’s Hour (JoanGracie): Women’s Sports News,
Hobbies and Crafts, Week-endEntertainment
3.30 From Our Classical Lib-
rary
4. 0 Popular Radio Artists: Bob
441 Rhythm Rendezvous
4.30 Gracie Fields
5. 0 Children’s Session (Peter)
5.30 Radio Juke Box
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Saxophone Sectian
6.30 Taies of the Sea in Song
6.45 Tanjo Time with Manto-
vani
7. 0 The Quiz Kids7.30 Radio Personalities
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Turntable Tops
8.45 One Good Deed a Day
9. O Secrets of Scotland Yard:
The Peasonhall Case
9.30 The Variety Half Hour
10. 0 Songs of Romance
10.15 String Combinations
10.30 Week-end Racing and
Sporting Preview (Bernie Mc-
Connell)
10.45 Late Hour Requests
12. 0 Close down
emo | — .

22, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke. 319 m
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request Sese
9.30 Eight German Dances
9.45 Souvenirs of Song10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Real Life Stories
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Magic in Music
6.30 Primo Scala AccordionBand and the Keynotes
6.45 Chanson Sentimentale
7. 0 Quiz Kids
7.30 Monarchs of Mime’ and
MelodyFirst Light Fraser Returns7.45
8. 0 Stepmother
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Young Farmers’ Club with
Ivan Tabor
8.45 Rosemary for Remembrance
9. 0 Secrets of Scotland Yard:
Burke and Hare
9.30 Weather Forecast
9.32 in Dancing Mood9.45 Preview of the Week-end
Sport (Fred Murphy)
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing tn Come
mercial Division programmes are

|

published by arrangement.a
"Stepmother," heard over thefour ZB stations at 2.0 p.m.
and over 2ZA at 8.0 p.m. every
Monday, Wednesday, and: Fri-
day is the story of Anne Mere-
dith’s fight for the love of an- i}other woman’s children.

a ca *
At 10.30 p.m. every Tuesday
and Friday 1ZB presents "Pri-
vate Secretary," a modern story
of the adventures of a business
girl engaged as private secret-
ary to the head of a business
‘firm, whose dealings are some-
what obscure.


